H.R. No. 594

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, On March 5, 2007, residents from the town of Little
Elm are gathering in Austin to celebrate Little Elm Day at the State
Capitol; and

WHEREAS, Located along the northeastern banks of beautiful Lewisville Lake in Denton County, Little Elm sits on 23 miles of shoreline, providing easy access to recreational and water activities; it was incorporated in 1996 and adopted its home-rule charter in May 2001; and

9 WHEREAS, The community boasts excellent public schools, with 10 Little Elm ISD, Frisco ISD, and Denton ISD, all of which are adding 11 new campuses to serve the area's growing population; and

12 WHEREAS, A vibrant and popular town, Little Elm has increased 13 in population by an astounding 446 percent within the past six 14 years, making it one of the state's fastest-growing communities; 15 and

16 WHEREAS, It has experienced more than \$100 million in retail 17 commercial development over the past three years, and the state, 18 the North Texas Transportation Authority, and Denton County have 19 authorized the construction of the long-awaited Lewisville 20 Corridor Project that will pass through it and bring even more 21 economic development; and

22 WHEREAS, Little Elm is a prosperous and forward-looking 23 community, and its residents are justifiably proud of their town 24 and the many unique qualities that make it an outstanding place to

1

H.R. No. 594

1 live, work, and raise a family; now, therefore, be it

2 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas 3 Legislature hereby recognize March 5, 2007, as Little Elm Day at the 4 State Capitol and extend to its citizens best wishes for a memorable 5 and enjoyable visit.

Crownover

H.R. No. 594

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 594 was adopted by the House on March 5, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House